WMF
Weigh Modules
In
st
al
la
tio
n

Surface roughness of the housing N7 or better
Technical Data​​ 17WMF
5.2 Type Designation Code
Your weigh module is uniquely identified by the type designation. The type designation can be found on the
laser label on your weigh module.
 – /WMF
# Designation Values
1 Capacity and resolution 204: 220 g capacity / 0.1 mg readability
303: 320 g capacity / 1 mg readability
2 Internal calibration C: with internal calibration
3 Seal L: Labyrinth
W: "Wash-down"
4 Fieldbus type IE: EtherNet/IP
PN: PROFINET IO RT
5 Customer specific version 00 ... 99
5.3 Interface Specifications
Parameter PROFINET IO RT EtherNet/IP
Interface type PROFINET IO RT – Device
RT_CLASS_1
Conformance Class CC-B
EtherNet/IP Adapter
Max. cable length 100 m
Max. number of nodes / segments Limited by the IP address
Type of operation full duplex
Type of transmission asynchronous, synchronous
Baud rates 100 Mbit/s 10 ... 100 Mbit/s
Default IP address 192.168.0.55
Port number 80
DHCP Not available On
Vendor ID 0 x 29B 0 x 29A
Technical Data​​18 WMF
5.4 Dimensions
24
24
15.5
15.5
M12x1
8
4x M3
45°
28.5°
9 9
1
2
200
1
8
2
5
 0
.5
1
4
1
13
x
6
8
0
30
151
132
117
160 20
4
1